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LLV ID Synod Name Sr Pastor City
1 LCMS Ascension Lutheran Church Rev James D Gier  Fort Wayne

2 LCMS Bethany Lutheran Church Rev Gene  Ott  Connersville

3 LCMS Bethlehem Lutheran Church Rev Jeffrey  Geisler  Fort Wayne

4 LCMS Bethlehem Lutheran Church Rev Samuel S Wirgau  Ossian

5 LCMS Christ Lutheran Church Rev Timothy L Edwards  Woodburn

6 LCMS Clear Lake Lutheran Church Rev Jeffrey J. Corder  Fremont

7 LCMS Concordia Lutheran Church Rev Douglas  Croucher  Fort Wayne

8 LCMS Emanuel Lutheran Church Rev Paul E Shoemaker  New Haven

9 LCMS Emmanuel Lutheran Church Rev Thomas A Eggold  Fort Wayne

53 LCMS Emmanuel Lutheran Church-Soest Rev Josef J Henning  Fort Wayne

54 LCMS Emmaus Lutheran Church Rev Roy C. Olsen  Fort Wayne

10 ELCA Epiphany Lutheran Church Rev Richard Hartman Fort Wayne

11 LCMS Faith Lutheran Church Rev Shayne M Jonker  Roanoke

12 LCMS Faith Lutheran Church Rev Dr Lane A Burgland  Churubusco

48 ELCA Faith Lutheran Church Rev Marty Hampton Fort Wayne

55 ELCA Gethsemane Lutheran Church Rev Debra Meuter Fort Wayne

13 LCMS Holy Cross Lutheran Church Rev Dr Thomas R Ahlersmeyer  Fort Wayne

14 LCMS Immanuel Lutheran Church Rev Patrick  Kuhlman  Avilla

15 LCMS Immanuel Lutheran Church Rev David A Koeneman  Decatur

16 LCMS Lake George Lutheran Church Rev David A Easterday  Fremont

22 LCMS Lutheran Church of Our Redeemer Rev William S. Allison  Kokomo

17 LCMS Martini Lutheran Church Rev James R Teasdale  New Haven

18 ELCA Messiah Evangelical Lutheran Church Rev Tim Graham Fort Wayne

50 LCMS Messiah Lutheran Church Rev Jason A Reed  Wolcottville

19 LCMS Mount Calvary Lutheran Church Rev Nathan C Whittaker  Fort Wayne

20 LCMS New Hope Lutheran Church Rev Daniel Lawrence Burfiend  Ossian

21 LCMS New Life Lutheran Church Rev James N Keller  Fort Wayne

56 LCMS Our Hope Lutheran Church Rev Michael D Terkula  Huntertown

57 LCMS Peace Ev. Lutheran Church Rev Paul J Spira  Fort Wayne

23 LCMS Peace Lutheran Church Rev Jeffrey S Teeple Fremont

24 LCMS Praise Lutheran Church Rev Seth P. Korte  Fort Wayne
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25 LCMS Prince of Peace Lutheran Church Vacant Hudson

26 LCMS Redeemer  Lutheran Church Rev Michael  Mueller  Warsaw

27 LCMS Redeemer Lutheran Church Rev David H Petersen Fort Wayne

28 ELCA Risen Savior Lutheran Church Rev Jeanie K Barnes Fort Wayne

30 ELCA St John Lutheran Church Rev Paul Offhaus Fort Wayne

58 LCMS St. James Lutheran Church Rev David R French  Lafayette

31 LCMS St. John Lutheran Church Rev Philip J Rigdon  Kendallville

29 LCMS St. John Lutheran Church-Bingen Rev Peter J. Brock  Decatur

59 LCMS St. John Lutheran Church-Flatrock Rev Douglas M Christian  Monroeville

32 NALC St. Mark Lutheran Church Rev Harrison Gapter Fort Wayne

33 NALC St. Mark's Lutheran Church Rev Dr Marcus Carlson Auburn

60 LCMS St. Michael Lutheran Church Rev Dr R. Reed Lessing  Fort Wayne

36 LCMS St. Paul Lutheran Church Rev Peter C Cage  Fort Wayne

34 LCMS St. Paul Lutheran Church-Gar Creek Rev Michael S Blodgett  New Haven

35 LCMS St. Paul Lutheran Church-Preble Rev Andrew T Yeager  Decatur

37 LCMS St. Peter Lutheran Church Rev Leonard E Tanksley  Decatur

38 LCMS St. Peter Lutheran Church Rev Timothy J Lorenz  Huntington

49 LCMS St. Peter Lutheran Church Rev Steven M Ahlersmeyer  Fort Wayne

39 LCMS Suburban Bethlehem Lutheran Church Rev William E. Mueller  Fort Wayne

61 LCMS Trinity  Lutheran Church-Decatur Rd Rev Michael  Trombley  Fort Wayne

40 ELCA Trinity English Evangelical Lutheran Church Rev Dr Gary Erdos Fort Wayne

41 LCMS Trinity Lutheran Church Rev Jonathan C Nack  Auburn

42 LCMS Trinity Lutheran Church Rev Spencer  Mielke  Elkhart

52 LCMS Trinity Lutheran Church Rev Steven M. Voelker  Fort Wayne

46 LCMS Zion Ev. Lutheran Church Vacant Garrett

43 LCMS Zion Lutheran Church Rev Philip R. Rittner II Columbia City

44 LCMS Zion Lutheran Church Rev James L. Voorman  Decatur

45 LCMS Zion Lutheran Church Rev Douglas D Punke  Fort Wayne

51 LCMS Zion Lutheran Church Rev Stephen Joseph Koziol  Corunna

47 LCMS Zion Lutheran Church-Bull Rapids Rev Tim Brian Zechiel  Woodburn

62 LCMS Zion Lutheran Church-Friedheim Rev Daniel F Dahling  Decatur
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1 LCMS Ascension Lutheran Church Rev James D Gier  Fort Wayne 260/486-2226 www.alcsfw.org office@alcsfw.org

2 LCMS Bethany Lutheran Church Rev Gene  Ott  Connersville 765-338-6527 snretreat@hotmail.com

3 LCMS Bethlehem Lutheran Church Rev Jeffrey  Geisler  Fort Wayne 260/744-3228 www.bethlehemlcms.org bethfw@yahoo.com

4 LCMS Bethlehem Lutheran Church Rev Samuel S Wirgau  Ossian 260/597-7121 www.bethlehemossian.org church.office@bethlehemossian.org

5 LCMS Christ Lutheran Church Rev Timothy L Edwards  Woodburn 260/632-4821 www.christlutheranchurchwoodburn.com christlutheransecretary@frontier.com

6 LCMS Clear Lake Lutheran Church Rev Jeffrey J. Corder  Fremont 260/495-9219 www.clearlakelutheran.org cllutheran@frontier.com

7 LCMS Concordia Lutheran Church Rev Douglas  Croucher  Fort Wayne 260/422-2429 www.concordiachurch.org pastordoug@concordiachurch.org

8 LCMS Emanuel Lutheran Church Rev Paul E Shoemaker  New Haven 260/749-2163 www.emanuelnh.org/ churchoffice@emanuelnh.org

9 LCMS Emmanuel Lutheran Church Rev Thomas A Eggold  Fort Wayne 260-423-1369 www.emmanuellutheran.org becki@emmanuellutheran.org

53 LCMS Emmanuel Lutheran Church-Soest Rev Josef J Henning  Fort Wayne 260/447-3005 soestemmanuel@comcast.net

54 LCMS Emmaus Lutheran Church Rev Roy C. Olsen  Fort Wayne 260/456-4573 www.emmausfortwayne.org dheeren@emmausfortwayne.org

10 ELCA Epiphany Lutheran Church Rev Richard Hartman Fort Wayne 260/485-5122 Www.epiphanyfw.com pastor@epiphanyfw.com

11 LCMS Faith Lutheran Church Rev Shayne M Jonker  Roanoke 260-672-1140 http://faithlcmsroanoke.com/ faithlcms@gmail.com

12 LCMS Faith Lutheran Church Rev Dr Lane A Burgland  Churubusco 260/693-6254 www.FaithLC.2braun.net flcbusco@yahoo.com

48 ELCA Faith Lutheran Church Rev Marty Hampton Fort Wayne 260/745-2565 www.faithfw.com faithfw@frontier.com

55 ELCA Gethsemane Lutheran Church Rev Debra Meuter Fort Wayne 260/483-1813 www.gethsemanefw.org pastorgeth@frontier.com

13 LCMS Holy Cross Lutheran Church Rev Dr Thomas R Ahlersmeyer  Fort Wayne 260-483-3173 www.holycrossfw.org contactus@holycrossfw.org

14 LCMS Immanuel Lutheran Church Rev Patrick  Kuhlman  Avilla 260/897-2071 www.immanuellutheranavilla.com imavilla@embarqmail.com

15 LCMS Immanuel Lutheran Church Rev David A Koeneman  Decatur 260/724-7680 d.koeneman@yahoo.com

16 LCMS Lake George Lutheran Church Rev David A Easterday  Fremont 260/833-6208 LakeGeorgeLCMS@fontier.com

22 LCMS Lutheran Church of Our Redeemer Rev William S. Allison  Kokomo 765/453-0969 www.redeemerkokomo.org LCOR@RedeemerKokomo.org

17 LCMS Martini Lutheran Church Rev James R Teasdale  New Haven 260/749-0014 www.martinilutheranchurch.org pinelanebg@aol.com

18 ELCA Messiah Evangelical Lutheran Church Rev Tim Graham Fort Wayne 260/485-8716 www.messiahlc.com karla@messiahlc.com

50 LCMS Messiah Lutheran Church Rev Jason A Reed  Wolcottville 260/854-3129 james5110@embarqmail.com

19 LCMS Mount Calvary Lutheran Church Rev Nathan C Whittaker  Fort Wayne 260/747-4121 www.mtcfw.org church@mtcfw.org

20 LCMS New Hope Lutheran Church Rev Daniel Lawrence Burfiend  Ossian 260/622-7954 www.newhopelutheran-ossian.webs.com new_hopepastor@yahoo.com

21 LCMS New Life Lutheran Church Rev James N Keller  Fort Wayne 260/420-3024 www.nl4u.org office@NL4U.org

56 LCMS Our Hope Lutheran Church Rev Michael D Terkula  Huntertown 260/637-3625 www.ourhopelutheran.com ourhope@ourhopelutheran.com

57 LCMS Peace Ev. Lutheran Church Rev Paul J Spira  Fort Wayne 260/744-3869 www.peacelutheranfw.org secretary@peacelutheranfw.org

23 LCMS Peace Lutheran Church Rev Jeffrey S Teeple Fremont 260/495-4306 www.plcms.org

24 LCMS Praise Lutheran Church Rev Seth P. Korte  Fort Wayne 260-490-7729 www.praiselutheran.org office@praiselutheran.org

25 LCMS Prince of Peace Lutheran Church Vacant Hudson 260/351-2144 www.princeofpeacestroh.com office.pop.stroh@gmail.com

26 LCMS Redeemer  Lutheran Church Rev Michael  Mueller  Warsaw 574/267-5656 www.redeemerwarsaw.org churchoffice@redeemerwarsaw.org

27 LCMS Redeemer Lutheran Church Rev David H Petersen Fort Wayne 260/744-2585 www.redeemer-fortwayne.org

28 ELCA Risen Savior Lutheran Church Rev Jeanie K Barnes Fort Wayne 260/432-1214 www.risensavioronline.org jbarnes@risensavioronline.com

30 ELCA St John Lutheran Church Rev Paul Offhaus Fort Wayne 260/426-5751 Www.stjohnluth.com

58 LCMS St. James Lutheran Church Rev David R French  Lafayette 765/423-1616 www.stjameslaf.org office@stjameslaf.org

31 LCMS St. John Lutheran Church Rev Philip J Rigdon  Kendallville 260/347-2158 http://stjohneagles.org/Home church@sjlc.net

29 LCMS St. John Lutheran Church-Bingen Rev Peter J. Brock  Decatur 260/639-6178 www.stjohnbingen.com churchoffice@stjohnbingen.com

59 LCMS St. John Lutheran Church-Flatrock Rev Douglas M Christian  Monroeville 260/639-6404 revdmc2@juno.com

32 NALC St. Mark Lutheran Church Rev Harrison Gapter Fort Wayne 260/622-4886 www.stmarkfw.org stmarkfw.46819@gmail.com

33 NALC St. Mark's Lutheran Church Rev Dr Marcus Carlson Auburn 260/925-3882 www.stmarksauburn.org office@stmarksauburn.org

60 LCMS St. Michael Lutheran Church Rev Dr R. Reed Lessing  Fort Wayne 260-432-2033 www.stmfw.org tina@stmfw.org

36 LCMS St. Paul Lutheran Church Rev Peter C Cage  Fort Wayne 260/423-2496 www.stpaulsfw.org pcage@stpaulsfw.org

34 LCMS St. Paul Lutheran Church-Gar Creek Rev Michael S Blodgett  New Haven 260/749-5444 garcreekoffice@aol.com

35 LCMS St. Paul Lutheran Church-Preble Rev Andrew T Yeager  Decatur 260/547-4176 www.splutheranpreble.org andrewtyeager@gmail.com

37 LCMS St. Peter Lutheran Church Rev Leonard E Tanksley  Decatur 260/724-7533 www.stpeterdecatur.org spl1845@centurylink.net

38 LCMS St. Peter Lutheran Church Rev Timothy J Lorenz  Huntington 260/356-6528 stpeterhuntington.org secretarycyndee@gmail.com

49 LCMS St. Peter Lutheran Church Rev Steven M Ahlersmeyer  Fort Wayne 260/749-5816 www.stpetersfw.org churchoffice@stpetersfw.org

39 LCMS Suburban Bethlehem Lutheran Church Rev William E. Mueller  Fort Wayne 260/484-7873 www.deeplyrootedtogrow.org sbl@deeplyrootedtogrow.org
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61 LCMS Trinity  Lutheran Church-Decatur Rd Rev Michael  Trombley  Fort Wayne 260/447-2411 trinity1853@gmail.com

40 ELCA Trinity English Evangelical Lutheran Church Rev Dr Gary Erdos Fort Wayne 260/426-3424 www.trinityenglish.org info@trinityenglish.org

41 LCMS Trinity Lutheran Church Rev Jonathan C Nack  Auburn 260/925-2440 www.trinitylutheran-auburn.org office@trinitylutheran-auburn.org

42 LCMS Trinity Lutheran Church Rev Spencer  Mielke  Elkhart 574-674-8800 www.trinityl.org trinity@trinityl.org

52 LCMS Trinity Lutheran Church Rev Steven M. Voelker  Fort Wayne 260/422-7931 www.TrinityEvangelicalLCMS.com trinity_lcms@hotmail.com

46 LCMS Zion Ev. Lutheran Church Vacant Garrett 260/357-4545 www.zelc.net zelcgarrett@gmail.com

43 LCMS Zion Lutheran Church Rev Philip R. Rittner II Columbia City 260/244-5513 www.zionlutherancc.com zionccdq@embarqmail.com

44 LCMS Zion Lutheran Church Rev James L. Voorman  Decatur 260/724-7177 www.ziondecatur.com church@ziondecatur.com

45 LCMS Zion Lutheran Church Rev Douglas D Punke  Fort Wayne 260/744-1389 www.zionfw.org office@zionfw.org

51 LCMS Zion Lutheran Church Rev Stephen Joseph Koziol  Corunna 260/281-2286 www.ZionLutheranCorunna.org ZionLutheranCorunna@aol.com

47 LCMS Zion Lutheran Church-Bull Rapids Rev Tim Brian Zechiel  Woodburn 260/632-4679 www.zionwoodburn.org secretary@zionwoodburn.org

62 LCMS Zion Lutheran Church-Friedheim Rev Daniel F Dahling  Decatur 260-547-4248 www.zionfriedheim.org churchoffice@zionfriedheim.org
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